SB0178/698673/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 178

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Advertisements" and substitute "<u>Prices Listed on Dealer Websites</u>"; in line 4, after "from" insert "<u>listing on the dealer's website</u>"; in the same line, strike "advertising"; in line 5, strike "change the advertising medium for a certain price" and substitute "<u>list a certain price on the dealer's website</u> or take an adverse action against a dealer for listing a certain price on the dealer's website"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 6 down through "statement;" in line 7; and in line 11, strike "and 15–311(a)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 34, strike "ADVERTISING" and substitute "<u>LISTING</u>"; in line 35, strike the second "OR"; and in the same line, after "LEASE" insert "<u>ON THE DEALER'S WEBSITE</u>".

On page 3, strike beginning with "CHANGE" in line 1 down through "PRICE" in line 2 and substitute "<u>LIST A PRICE ON THE DEALER'S WEBSITE THAT IS DIFFERENT</u> FROM THE PURCHASE PRICE OF A VEHICLE; OR

(III) TAKE AN ADVERSE ACTION AGAINST A DEALER FOR LISTING A VEHICLE FOR SALE AT A PARTICULAR PRICE ON THE DEALER'S WEBSITE";

after line 8, insert:

"(5) NOTHING IN THIS SUBSECTION PROHIBITS A MANUFACTURER,
DISTRIBUTOR, OR FACTORY BRANCH FROM REQUIRING ALL DEALERS TO

SB0178/698673/1 Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments to SB 178 Page 2 of 2

INCLUDE FREIGHT OR DEALER PROCESSING CHARGES IN THE PRICES LISTED ON A DEALER'S WEBSITE.";

and strike in their entirety lines 9 through 20, inclusive.